

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161602/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 23878/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 156051/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 23879/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 156052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 19520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 7458/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 6134/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 28258/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 419/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 8129/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 19518/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 156048/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 156049/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS

IA No. 422/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 141/2022 (X)

IA No. 31332/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 30425/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 1316/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 28202/2022 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 44522/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 44523/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 157427/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44897/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1261/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 44895/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 157430/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

MA 323/2022 in SLP(C) No. 20160/2021 (IX)
 (FOR
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 18311/2022
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18313/2022
 IA No. 18311/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 18313/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 T.C.(C) No. 26/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 29/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2022 (XVI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 207/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43322/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

(Courts Motion, AOR)

Date : 07-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
 Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
 Mr. Prasad Hegde, Adv.
 Ms. Sregurupriya, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Kishore Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Ghatol, Adv.

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Mr. Firdos T. Mirza, Adv.

Mr. Purshottam B. Patil, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shrirang Varma, Adv

Ms. Prapti Allagh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Devdatta Palodkar, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kadethankar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Sanas, Dy. Commissioner, SEC, Maha.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 207 of 2022

No formal notice is required, as State is appearing in the respective petitions.

List this matter on 21.04.2022.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to serve copy of the petition on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Rest of the matters

List these matters on 21.04.2022.

Steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents by Dasti notice before the next date.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)